
Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Name of the Firm.

{Western Bank of Scotland, the"\
Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union (
Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, J
and Ayrshire Banking Company . . J

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Dundee

Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Perth

Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

33451

33636

337938

104028

72921

53434

38656

42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

8077

9115

122475

22865

42598

17416

14366

16501

Under £5.

22127

20955

290774

78170

62413

40873

29430

36118

Total.

30204

30069

413249

101035

105011

58290

43796

52619

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

4165

7544

70304

15052

40076

10734

12732

11200

Silver.

481

1130

45783

9576

12984

4474

3010

2739

Total.

4646

8674

116088

24628

53060

15209

15742

13939

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the

exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates.

Dated this llth day of January 1849.
P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


