Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.		Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	8077	22127	30204	4165	481	4646
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	9115	20955	30069	7544	1130	8674
Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, and Ayrshire Banking Company	Glasgow	337938	122475	290774	413249	70304	45783	116088
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	22865	78170	101035	15052	9576	24628
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	42598	62413	105011	40076	12984	53060
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	17416	40873	58290	10734	4474	15209
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	14366	29430	43796	12732	3010	15742
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	16501	36118	52619	11200	2739	13939

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 11th day of January 1849.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.